

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 541
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-7: BEGIN 160 FEET EAST OF SH-110, EXTEND EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.11 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 6.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK, PG 64-22 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060156
 DISTRICT : 7
 CONTRACT TIME : 90 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : MURRAY

PROJECT(S) : SSR-150C (65) SR

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|------------------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 835,305.00 | 99.5833% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730574091 | BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | \$ 838,800.00 | 100.0000% | 100.4184% |
| 2 | 010618411 | SEAL MASTERS, INC. | \$ 846,286.90 | 100.8926% | 101.3147% |
| 3 | 731452852 | OVERLAND CORPORATION | \$ 872,877.00 | 104.0626% | 104.4980% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------------------|---|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY - SSR-150C(65)SR | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 202(G) 0185 | EARTHWORK | 1.000 LSUM | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 | 39500.00000 | 39500.00 | 19494.40000 | 19494.40 |
| 0002 411(S4) 5955 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 10400.000 TON | 55.00000 | 572000.00 | 57.00000 | 592800.00 | 57.50000 | 598000.00 |
| 0003 411(S4) 5960 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK) | 3450.000 TON | 52.00000 | 179400.00 | 45.00000 | 155250.00 | 52.50000 | 181125.00 |
| 0004 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 2110.000 SY | 2.50000 | 5275.00 | 5.00000 | 10550.00 | 4.25000 | 8967.50 |
| 0005 855(A) 8815 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(THIN-LINE)(4" WIDE) | 69000.000 LF | 0.27000 | 18630.00 | 0.30000 | 20700.00 | 0.30000 | 20700.00 |
| 0006 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 18000.00000 | 18000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 835,305.00 | \$ | 838,800.00 | \$ | 846,286.90 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 835,305.00 | \$ | 838,800.00 | \$ | 846,286.90 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 541 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 541
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060156
 DISTRICT : 7

COUNTIES : MURRAY

SET-ASIDE :

| | | (3) 731452852 | () | () |
|---------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------|-----------|
| | | OVERLAND CORPORATION | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 | ROADWAY - SSR-150C (65) SR | | | |
| 0001 202(G) 0185 | EARTHWORK | 1.000 LSUM | 17300.00000 | 17300.00 |
| 0002 411(S4) 5955 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK) | 10400.000 TON | 60.00000 | 624000.00 |
| 0003 411(S4) 5960 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK) | 3450.000 TON | 55.00000 | 189750.00 |
| 0004 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 2110.000 SY | 2.70000 | 5697.00 |
| 0005 855(A) 8815 | TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE) | 69000.000 LF | 0.27000 | 18630.00 |
| 0006 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 17500.00000 | 17500.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ 872,877.00 | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ 872,877.00 | \$ 0.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 580
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 US-277; BEGIN AT SH-5, EXTEND NORTH TO THE COMANCHE
 COUNTY LINE.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.96 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 1.8 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 64-22 OK

CONTRACT ID : 050290
 DISTRICT : 73
 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : COTTON

PROJECT(S) : MC-117C(39)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 526,300.00 | 93.1487% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730799069 | T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 565,010.50 | 100.0000% | 107.3552% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------------------------|--|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-117C(39) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 202(G) 0185 | EARTHWORK | 1.000 | LSUM | 33500.00000 | 33500.00 | 34419.00000 | 34419.00 | |
| 0002 411(S5) 5975 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S5 (PG 64-22 OK) | 8900.000 | TON | 52.00000 | 462800.00 | 56.11000 | 499379.00 | |
| 0003 855(A) 8815 | TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE) | 88000.000 | LF | 0.25000 | 22000.00 | 0.32000 | 28160.00 | |
| 0004 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 8000.00000 | 8000.00 | 3052.50000 | 3052.50 | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 526,300.00 | \$ | 565,010.50 | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 526,300.00 | \$ | 565,010.50 | \$ |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 582 CONTRACT ID : 060165
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M. DISTRICT : 71
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 RESURFACE RURAL
 US-81: BEGIN 0.33 MILE NORTH OF STEPHENS COUNTY LINE,
 EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 3.3 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 7.0 MILES
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 64-22 OK, PG 70-28 OK, PG 76-28 OK

COUNTIES : GRADY

PROJECT(S) : SSR-126N (111) SR

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 840,584.60 | 93.4607% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730799069 | T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 899,399.00 | 100.0000% | 106.9968% |
| 2 | 731452852 | OVERLAND CORPORATION | \$ 916,944.60 | 101.9508% | 109.0842% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------------------------------------|---|--------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY SSR-126N(111)SR | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 202(G) 0185 | EARTHWORK | 1.000 LSUM | 18500.00000 | 18500.00 | 37460.00000 | 37460.00 | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 |
| 0002 411(S3) 5940 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 70-28 OK) | 5000.000 TON | 55.00000 | 275000.00 | 57.35000 | 286750.00 | 62.00000 | 310000.00 |
| 0003 411(S4) 5950 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK) | 6100.000 TON | 57.00000 | 347700.00 | 64.61000 | 394121.00 | 67.00000 | 408700.00 |
| 0004 411(S4) 5960 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK) | 2220.000 TON | 53.00000 | 117660.00 | 59.10000 | 131202.00 | 59.00000 | 130980.00 |
| 0005 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 22960.000 SY | 2.30000 | 52808.00 | 1.45000 | 33292.00 | 1.30000 | 29848.00 |
| 0006 855(A) 8815 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(THIN-LINE)(4" WIDE) | 38580.000 LF | 0.27000 | 10416.60 | 0.30000 | 11574.00 | 0.27000 | 10416.60 |
| 0007 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 18500.00000 | 18500.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ 840,584.60 | | \$ 899,399.00 | | \$ 916,944.60 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ 840,584.60 | | \$ 899,399.00 | | \$ 916,944.60 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 583
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 US-81; BEGIN 0.49 MILES NORTH OF SH-53 IN COMANCHE
 EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 1.20 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 4.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060166
 DISTRICT : 71
 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : STEPHENS

PROJECT(S) : MC-169N(119)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 354,912.22 | 93.8725% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730799069 | T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 378,079.17 | 100.0000% | 106.5275% |
| 2 | 731452852 | OVERLAND CORPORATION | \$ 409,379.30 | 108.2787% | 115.3466% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---|--|--------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-169N(119) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 202(G) 0185 | EARTHWORK | 1.000 LSUM | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 11200.00000 | 11200.00 | 9000.00000 | 9000.00 |
| 0002 411(S4) 5955 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK) | 4810.000 TON | 55.00000 | 264550.00 | 57.21000 | 275180.10 | 62.40000 | 300144.00 |
| 0003 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 30946.000 SY | 0.57000 | 17639.22 | 0.75000 | 23209.50 | 0.55000 | 17020.30 |
| 0004 855(A) 8815 | TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE) | 25100.000 LF | 0.30000 | 7530.00 | 0.46000 | 11546.00 | 0.42000 | 10542.00 |
| 0005 857(B) 8962 | REMOVE & RESET CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS | 66.000 EA | 38.00000 | 2508.00 | 27.50000 | 1815.00 | 25.00000 | 1650.00 |
| 0006 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 5527.50000 | 5527.50 | 11200.00000 | 11200.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 307,227.22 | \$ | 328,478.10 | \$ | 349,556.30 |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY ADD. ALT. 1 MC-169N(119) | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 411(S4) 5955 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK) | 867.000 TON | 55.00000 | 47685.00 | 57.21000 | 49601.07 | 69.00000 | 59823.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 47,685.00 | \$ | 49,601.07 | \$ | 59,823.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 354,912.22 | \$ | 378,079.17 | \$ | 409,379.30 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 623
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 US-60: BEG 500 FT E OF US-283 S OF SHATTUCK, EXT E/US-64;
 BEG
 4.7 MI E OF US-283, EXT E/US-64 BEG 6.2 MI W OF 24TH ST EXT
 EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 19.50 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 1.1 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE PG 64-22 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060175
 DISTRICT : 61
 CONTRACT TIME : 180 CALENDAR DAYS

COUNTIES : ELLIS

PROJECT(S) : MC-130B (99)
 MC-123C(48)
 SSR-170N (111) SR

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO -- | | VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL | % OVER | % OVER | |
|------|--------------|--------------------------|--|-------------|--|-------|--------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | | BID | LOW BID | EST | |
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | \$ | 2,681,145.50 | 100.8030% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 480664815 -- | J & R SAND COMPANY, INC. | | | | \$ | 2,659,787.30 | 100.0000% | 99.2034% |

| | | (0) -EST- | | (1) 480664815 | | () | | |
|----------------------------------|---|---------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | J & R SAND COMPANY, INC. | | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-130B(99) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 407 | 0250 TACK COAT | 8150.000 GAL | 1.75000 | 14262.50 | 1.60000 | 13040.00 | | |
| 0002 411(S3) | 5945 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK) | 11375.000 TON | 60.00000 | 682500.00 | 65.40000 | 743925.00 | | |
| 0003 880(J) | 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5800.00000 | 5800.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 701,762.50 | \$ | 762,765.00 | \$ | |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY MC-123C(48) | | | | | | | | |
| 0004 407 | 0250 TACK COAT | 5900.000 GAL | 1.75000 | 10325.00 | 1.60000 | 9440.00 | | |
| 0005 411(S3) | 5945 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK) | 8220.000 TON | 60.00000 | 493200.00 | 57.00000 | 468540.00 | | |
| 0006 880(J) | 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 3700.00000 | 3700.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 508,525.00 | \$ | 481,680.00 | \$ | |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 623 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 623
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060175
 DISTRICT : 61

COUNTIES : ELLIS

SET-ASIDE :

| | | (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) 480664815 J & R SAND COMPANY, INC. | | () | | |
|---|---|------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|-----------------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0003 ROADWAY SSR-170N(111)SR | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 407 | 0250 TACK COAT | 12000.000 | GAL | 1.75000 | 21000.00 | 1.60000 | 19200.00 | |
| 0008 411(S3) | 5945 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK) | 20000.000 | TON | 60.00000 | 1200000.00 | 57.00000 | 1140000.00 | |
| 0009 413(A) | 4861 RUMBLE STRIP-METHOD AC-CON | 65470.000 | LF | 0.40000 | 26188.00 | 0.09000 | 5892.30 | |
| 0010 417 | 4267 COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 37000.000 | SY | 1.50000 | 55500.00 | 1.20000 | 44400.00 | |
| 0011 623 | 8572 (PL) CURVED APPROACH GUARD RAIL | 4.000 | EA | 250.00000 | 1000.00 | 450.00000 | 1800.00 | |
| 0012 623(A) | 0932 BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE | 2020.000 | LF | 16.00000 | 32320.00 | 15.00000 | 30300.00 | |
| 0013 623(F) | 4446 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE A) | 1.000 | EA | 1850.00000 | 1850.00 | 1600.00000 | 1600.00 | |
| 0014 623(F) | 5686 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE D-BF) | 8.000 | EA | 850.00000 | 6800.00 | 1600.00000 | 12800.00 | |
| 0015 623(H) | 8571 (SP) G.E.T. GUARD RAIL END SECTION | 7.000 | EA | 2200.00000 | 15400.00 | 2000.00000 | 14000.00 | |
| 0016 855(A) | 8820 (PL) 4" RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING | 132000.000 | LF | 0.65000 | 85800.00 | 0.66000 | 87120.00 | |
| 0017 880(J) | 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 10480.00000 | 10480.00 | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ 1,450,858.00 | | \$ 1,367,592.30 | | \$ |
| SECTION 0004 CONSTRUCTION SSR-170N(111)SR | | | | | | | | |
| 0018 641 | 1552 MOBILIZATION | 1.000 | LSUM | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 47750.00000 | 47750.00 | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ 20,000.00 | | \$ 47,750.00 | | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ 2,681,145.50 | | \$ 2,659,787.30 | | \$ |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 640
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ARMOR COAT
 SH-15; FROM RAILROAD STREET, NORTH SIDE OF GARBER,
 EXTEND NORTH TO SH-15 EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 6.58 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 060176
 DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : GARFIELD

PROJECT(S) : MC-124C(84)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK VENDOR NO -- VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 141,200.00 | 98.3042% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730756674 -- WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | \$ 143,635.76 | 100.0000% | 101.7250% |
| 2 | 611320131 -- APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | \$ 172,106.00 | 119.8211% | 121.8881% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-124C(84) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL) ARMOR COAT | 90800.000 | SY | 1.50000 | 136200.00 | 1.41720 | 128681.76 | 165256.00 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 14954.00000 | 14954.00 | 6850.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 141,200.00 | \$ | 143,635.76 | \$ 172,106.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 141,200.00 | \$ | 143,635.76 | \$ 172,106.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 641 CONTRACT ID : 060177
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M. DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 ARMOR COAT RURAL
 SH-15; FROM SH-74 EAST TO THE NOBLE COUNTY LINE.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 7.05 MILES

COUNTIES : GARFIELD

PROJECT(S) : MC-124C(85)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------|--|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$ 148,400.00 | 98.2619% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730756674 | -- | WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | | \$ 151,025.04 | 100.0000% | 101.7689% |
| 2 | 611320131 | -- | APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | | \$ 180,936.00 | 119.8053% | 121.9245% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-124C(85) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 95600.000 | SY | 1.50000 | 143400.00 | 1.41340 | 135121.04 | 173036.00 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 15904.00000 | 15904.00 | 7900.00000 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 148,400.00 | \$ | 151,025.04 | \$ 180,936.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 148,400.00 | \$ | 151,025.04 | \$ 180,936.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 642
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ARMOR COAT
 SH-132; BEGIN AT SH-11, EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 7.97 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 060178
 DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : GRANT

PROJECT(S) : MC-127N(96)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL | % OVER | % OVER |
|------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | BID | LOW BID | EST |
| 0 | -EST- | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$ 164,600.00 | 92.9213% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730756674 | -- | WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | | \$ 177,139.12 | 100.0000% | 107.6179% |
| 2 | 611320131 | -- | APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | | \$ 212,089.00 | 119.7302% | 128.8512% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-127N(96) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 106400.000 | SY | 1.50000 | 159600.00 | 1.51330 | 161015.12 | 203224.00 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 16124.00000 | 16124.00 | 8865.00000 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 164,600.00 | \$ | 177,139.12 | \$ 212,089.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 164,600.00 | \$ | 177,139.12 | \$ 212,089.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 643 CONTRACT ID : 060179
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M. DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 ARMOR COAT RURAL
 SH-132; BEGIN 8.0 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-11, EXTEND NORTH
 TO THE KANSAS STATE LINE.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.11 MILES

COUNTIES : GRANT

PROJECT(S) : MC-127N(97)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK VENDOR NO -- VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 0 | -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 106,250.00 | 93.7145% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730756674 -- WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | \$ 113,376.25 | 100.0000% | 106.7071% |
| 2 | 611320131 -- APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | \$ 142,515.00 | 125.7009% | 134.1318% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|-----------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-127N(97) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL) ARMOR COAT | 67500.000 | SY | 1.50000 | 101250.00 | 1.51310 | 102134.25 | 2.00000 | 135000.00 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 11242.00000 | 11242.00 | 7515.00000 | 7515.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ 106,250.00 | | \$ 113,376.25 | | \$ 142,515.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ 106,250.00 | | \$ 113,376.25 | | \$ 142,515.00 | |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 644 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 644
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ARMOR COAT
 SH-108; BEGIN AT THE NORTH SIDE OF THE TURNPIKE OVERPASS,
 EXTEND NORTH TO US-64.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.52 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 060180
 DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : NOBLE
 PAYNE
 PROJECT(S) : MC-160C(153)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO -- VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL | % OVER | % OVER |
|------|--------------|--------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | BID | LOW BID | EST |
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$ 119,270.00 | 88.4464% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730592341 -- | THE QUAPAW COMPANY | | \$ 134,850.00 | 100.0000% | 113.0628% |
| 2 | 730756674 -- | WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | | \$ 147,302.52 | 109.2343% | 123.5034% |
| 3 | 611320131 -- | APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | | \$ 158,897.00 | 117.8324% | 133.2246% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(153) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 87900.000 | SY | 1.30000 | 114270.00 | 1.50000 | 131850.00 | 1.51880 | 133502.52 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 13800.00000 | 13800.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 119,270.00 | \$ | 134,850.00 | \$ | 147,302.52 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 119,270.00 | \$ | 134,850.00 | \$ | 147,302.52 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 644 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 644
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060180
 DISTRICT : 43

COUNTIES : NOBLE

PAYNE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------|------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(153) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 402 5205 (PL)ARMOR COAT | 87900.000 | SY | 1.73000 | 152067.00 | | | |
| 0002 | 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 6830.00000 | 6830.00 | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 158,897.00 | \$ | | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 158,897.00 | \$ | 0.00 | \$ |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 645
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ARMOR COAT
 SH-108; BEGIN AT SH-51, EXTEND NORTH TO THE SOUTH SIDE OF
 THE TURNPIKE OVERPASS.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 7.96 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 060181
 DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : PAYNE

PROJECT(S) : MC-160C(152)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO -- VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL | % OVER | % OVER |
|------|--------------|--------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | BID | LOW BID | EST |
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$ 177,975.40 | 87.4198% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730592341 -- | THE QUAPAW COMPANY | | \$ 203,587.00 | 100.0000% | 114.3905% |
| 2 | 730756674 -- | WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | | \$ 221,948.57 | 109.0190% | 124.7074% |
| 3 | 611320131 -- | APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | | \$ 229,842.44 | 112.8964% | 129.1428% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(152) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 133058.000 | SY | 1.30000 | 172975.40 | 1.50000 | 199587.00 | 1.51850 | 202048.57 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 | 19900.00000 | 19900.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 177,975.40 | \$ | 203,587.00 | \$ | 221,948.57 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 177,975.40 | \$ | 203,587.00 | \$ | 221,948.57 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 645 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 645
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060181
 DISTRICT : 43

COUNTIES : PAYNE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(152) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 133058.000 | SY | 1.68000 | 223537.44 | | | |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 6305.00000 | 6305.00 | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 229,842.44 | \$ | | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 229,842.44 | \$ | 0.00 | \$ |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 646
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ARMOR COAT
 SH-108; BEGIN 3.95 MILES NORTH OF SH-33, EXTEND
 NORTH TO SH-51.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.11 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 060182
 DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : PAYNE

PROJECT(S) : MC-160C(151)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL | % OVER | % OVER |
|------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | BID | LOW BID | EST |
| 0 | -EST- | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$ 121,740.00 | 88.4096% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730592341 | -- | THE QUAPAW COMPANY | | \$ 137,700.00 | 100.0000% | 113.1099% |
| 2 | 730756674 | -- | WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | | \$ 150,169.00 | 109.0552% | 123.3522% |
| 3 | 611320131 | -- | APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | | \$ 162,582.00 | 118.0697% | 133.5485% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(151) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 89800.000 | SY | 1.30000 | 116740.00 | 1.50000 | 134700.00 | 1.53000 | 137394.00 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 12775.00000 | 12775.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 121,740.00 | \$ | 137,700.00 | \$ | 150,169.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 121,740.00 | \$ | 137,700.00 | \$ | 150,169.00 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 646 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 646
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060182
 DISTRICT : 43

COUNTIES : PAYNE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(151) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 402 5205 (PL)ARMOR COAT | 89800.000 SY | 1.74000 | 156252.00 | | | | |
| 0002 | 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 6330.00000 | 6330.00 | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 162,582.00 | \$ | | \$ | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 162,582.00 | \$ | 0.00 | \$ | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 647
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ARMOR COAT
 SH-108; BEGIN AT SH-33, EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 3.78 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 060183
 DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : PAYNE

PROJECT(S) : MC-160C(150)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 82,740.00 | 90.0326% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730592341 | THE QUAPAW COMPANY | \$ 91,900.00 | 100.0000% | 111.0708% |
| 2 | 730756674 | WOOD & SONS PAVING INC. | \$ 103,499.98 | 112.6224% | 125.0906% |
| 3 | 611320131 | APAC-MISSOURI, INC. | \$ 113,884.00 | 123.9217% | 137.6408% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(150) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 59800.000 | SY | 1.30000 | 77740.00 | 1.50000 | 89700.00 | 91499.98 |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 2200.00000 | 2200.00 | 12000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 82,740.00 | \$ | 91,900.00 | 103,499.98 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 82,740.00 | \$ | 91,900.00 | 103,499.98 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 647 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 647
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060183
 DISTRICT : 43

COUNTIES : PAYNE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-160C(150) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 402 5205 | (PL)ARMOR COAT | 59800.000 SY | 1.83000 | 109434.00 | | | | |
| 0002 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 4450.00000 | 4450.00 | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 113,884.00 | \$ | | \$ | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 113,884.00 | \$ | 0.00 | \$ | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 700
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 US-60; FROM I-35 E. END OF CURBED CENTER MEDIAN, EXT. E. TO
 W. END OF THE CHIKASKIA RIVER BRIDGE (W. BOUND LANES ONLY).
 PROJECT LENGTH = 4.75 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 13.4 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 64-22 OK, PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060186
 DISTRICT : 41
 CONTRACT TIME : 90 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : KAY

PROJECT(S) : SSR-136N(121)SR

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 1,689,795.50 | 86.0967% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730703325 | EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC. | \$ 1,962,670.84 | 100.0000% | 116.1484% |
| 2 | 730773500 | BELLCO MATERIALS, INC. | \$ 2,042,751.54 | 104.0802% | 120.8875% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 321 5897 | (SP) IN-SITU COLD RECYCLING OF BITUMINOUS MATERIAL | 62971.000 SY | 4.00000 | 251884.00 | 5.90000 | 371528.90 | 3.96000 | 249365.16 |
| 0002 411(S3) 5945 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK) | 2336.000 TON | 55.00000 | 128480.00 | 43.08000 | 100634.88 | 52.38000 | 122359.68 |
| 0003 411(S4) 5955 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK) | 11266.000 TON | 58.00000 | 653428.00 | 50.44000 | 568257.04 | 59.72000 | 672805.52 |
| 0004 411(S4) 5960 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK) | 4500.000 TON | 60.00000 | 270000.00 | 47.80000 | 215100.00 | 45.84000 | 206280.00 |
| 0005 412 6520 | (SP) EMULSION FOR COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING | 989.000 TON | 360.00000 | 356040.00 | 678.18000 | 670720.02 | 712.62000 | 704781.18 |
| 0006 417 5267 | COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 6000.000 SY | 2.00000 | 12000.00 | 1.75000 | 10500.00 | 3.00000 | 18000.00 |
| 0007 619(B) 4727 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 5309.000 SY | 1.50000 | 7963.50 | 2.00000 | 10618.00 | 10.00000 | 53090.00 |
| 0008 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 15312.00000 | 15312.00 | 16070.00000 | 16070.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ 1,689,795.50 | | \$ 1,962,670.84 | | \$ 2,042,751.54 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ 1,689,795.50 | | \$ 1,962,670.84 | | \$ 2,042,751.54 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 720
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : MICRO-SURFACE
 SH-33; BEGIN AT SH-105, EXTEND NORTHEAST,
 (EASTBOUND LANES ONLY).
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.15 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 060187
 DISTRICT : 44
 CONTRACT TIME : 45 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : LOGAN

PROJECT(S) : MC-142N(120)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL | % OVER | % OVER |
|------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | BID | LOW BID | EST |
| 0 | -EST- | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$ 364,940.00 | 82.4350% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 440577983 | -- | VANCE BROTHERS, INC. | | \$ 442,700.44 | 100.0000% | 121.3077% |
| 2 | 480673020 | -- | BALLOU CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | \$ 456,191.00 | 103.0473% | 125.0044% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-142N(120) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 410(A) 4324 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | 241.000 | TON | 600.00000 | 144600.00 | 726.14000 | 174999.74 | 550.00000 | 132550.00 |
| 0002 410(C) 4760 | TYPE II AGGREGATE | 2670.000 | TON | 60.00000 | 160200.00 | 62.14000 | 165913.80 | 102.00000 | 272340.00 |
| 0003 855(A) 8812 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (4" WIDE) | 65600.000 | LF | 0.50000 | 32800.00 | 0.40000 | 26240.00 | 0.40000 | 26240.00 |
| 0004 855(B) 8818 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (ARROWS) | 22.000 | EA | 100.00000 | 2200.00 | 121.00000 | 2662.00 | 115.00000 | 2530.00 |
| 0005 855(B) 8821 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (WORDS) | 11.000 | EA | 200.00000 | 2200.00 | 148.50000 | 1633.50 | 140.00000 | 1540.00 |
| 0006 859(B) 8007 | PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (ARROWS) | 22.000 | EA | 50.00000 | 1100.00 | 27.50000 | 605.00 | 27.00000 | 594.00 |
| 0007 859(B) 8008 | PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (WORDS) | 11.000 | EA | 30.00000 | 330.00 | 30.80000 | 338.80 | 30.00000 | 330.00 |
| 0008 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 67650.00000 | 67650.00 | 17500.00000 | 17500.00 |
| 0009 890(A) 8702 | (PL)REMOVAL OF CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS | 302.000 | EA | 5.00000 | 1510.00 | 8.80000 | 2657.60 | 8.50000 | 2567.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 364,940.00 | \$ | 442,700.44 | \$ | 456,191.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 364,940.00 | \$ | 442,700.44 | \$ | 456,191.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 721 CONTRACT ID : 060188
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M. DISTRICT : 45
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 30 CALENDAR DAYS
 RESURFACE RURAL
 US-177; BEGIN 2.56 MILES NORTH OF SH-51, EXTEND NORTH TO
 RICHMOND ROAD.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 1.44 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 5.1 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 64-22 OK, PG 70-28 OK

COUNTIES : PAYNE

PROJECT(S) : CMC-160A(154)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|---------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 421,444.00 | 89.2010% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730592341 | THE QUAPAW COMPANY | \$ 472,465.80 | 100.0000% | 112.1064% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|---|-----------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 202(C) 0184 | UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | 500.000 | CY | 10.00000 | 5000.00 | 20.00000 | 10000.00 | |
| 0002 411(S4) 5955 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK) | 3700.000 | TON | 58.00000 | 214600.00 | 69.40000 | 256780.00 | |
| 0003 411(S4) 5960 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK) | 800.000 | TON | 56.00000 | 44800.00 | 65.30000 | 52240.00 | |
| 0004 411(S6) 5990 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S6 (PG 64-22 OK) | 850.000 | TON | 62.00000 | 52700.00 | 60.00000 | 51000.00 | |
| 0005 417 5267 | COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 19000.000 | SY | 2.00000 | 38000.00 | 2.25000 | 42750.00 | |
| 0006 420(A) 4242 | FABRIC REINFORCEMENT | 6454.000 | SY | 3.00000 | 19362.00 | 1.10000 | 7099.40 | |
| 0007 420(B) 4268 | BITUMINOUS BINDER | 1614.000 | GAL | 3.00000 | 4842.00 | 2.60000 | 4196.40 | |
| 0008 619(A) 0920 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS | 1.000 | LSUM | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 12500.00000 | 12500.00 | |
| 0009 619(B) 4728 | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT | 200.000 | SY | 10.00000 | 2000.00 | 15.00000 | 3000.00 | |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 721 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 721
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060188
 DISTRICT : 45

COUNTIES : PAYNE

SET-ASIDE :

| | | (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) 730592341 THE QUAPAW COMPANY | | () | |
|--|--------------|------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0010 850(A) 8110 SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS | 20.000 SF | 14.00000 | 280.00 | 10.00000 | 200.00 | | |
| 0011 851(C) 8327 2 1/4" SQUARE TUBE POST | 20.000 LF | 8.00000 | 160.00 | 23.00000 | 460.00 | | |
| 0012 855(A) 8812 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE) | 44000.000 LF | 0.50000 | 22000.00 | 0.45000 | 19800.00 | | |
| 0013 855(B) 8818 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(ARROWS) | 16.000 EA | 100.00000 | 1600.00 | 90.00000 | 1440.00 | | |
| 0014 855(B) 8821 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(WORDS) | 4.000 EA | 200.00000 | 800.00 | 200.00000 | 800.00 | | |
| 0015 855(B) 8824 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(SYMBOLS) | 8.000 EA | 200.00000 | 1600.00 | 475.00000 | 3800.00 | | |
| 0016 859(A) 8006 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(TRAFFIC STRIPE) | 2000.000 LF | 0.35000 | 700.00 | 0.20000 | 400.00 | | |
| 0017 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 11000.00000 | 11000.00 | 6000.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 421,444.00 | \$ | 472,465.80 | \$ | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | \$ | 421,444.00 | \$ | 472,465.80 | \$ | |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 740 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 740
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 US-69: BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF US-69/I-40 AND EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 4.0 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 35.9 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 76-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060190
 DISTRICT : 11
 CONTRACT TIME : 50 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : MCINTOSH

PROJECT(S) : SSR-146N(75)SR

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 2,047,260.00 | 83.2753% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 731249523 | TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC. | \$ 2,458,423.00 | 100.0000% | 120.0836% |
| 2 | 730980023 | GLOVER CONST. CO., INC. | \$ 2,592,773.20 | 105.4649% | 126.6460% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------------------------------------|---|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY -SSR-146N(75)SR | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 403(F) 7047 | TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE F | 7500.000 | TON | 16.00000 | 120000.00 | 10.25000 | 76875.00 | 79500.00 |
| 0002 407 0250 | TACK COAT | 21400.000 | GAL | 1.10000 | 23540.00 | 1.25000 | 26750.00 | 37450.00 |
| 0003 411(S4) 5950 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK) | 35000.000 | TON | 50.00000 | 1750000.00 | 62.25000 | 2178750.00 | 2334500.00 |
| 0004 413(A) 4861 | RUMBLE STRIP-METHOD AC-CON | 84000.000 | LF | 0.30000 | 25200.00 | 0.21000 | 17640.00 | 12600.00 |
| 0005 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 13520.000 | SY | 5.00000 | 67600.00 | 2.50000 | 33800.00 | 30420.00 |
| 0006 855(A) 8812 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE) | 104000.000 | LF | 0.35000 | 36400.00 | 0.32000 | 33280.00 | 36400.00 |
| 0007 857(A) 8947 | PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-C | 472.000 | EA | 35.00000 | 16520.00 | 24.00000 | 11328.00 | 10903.20 |
| 0008 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 8000.00000 | 8000.00 | 80000.00000 | 80000.00 | 51000.00000 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ 2,047,260.00 | | \$ 2,458,423.00 | | \$ 2,592,773.20 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ 2,047,260.00 | | \$ 2,458,423.00 | | \$ 2,592,773.20 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 750
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE (ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE)
 US-60; BEGIN 150 FT. NORTH OF SH-8/SH-58 IN FAIRVIEW,
 EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 1.5 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 1.1 MILLION

CONTRACT ID : 060225
 DISTRICT : 61

COUNTIES : MAJOR

CONTRACT TIME : 30 CALENDAR DAYS

PROJECT(S) : MC-147C(112)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | | TOTAL | % OVER | % OVER |
|------|-----------|-----------|------------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | | BID | LOW BID | EST |
| 0 | -EST- | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | \$ 419,500.00 | 108.5382% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730574091 | -- | BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | \$ 386,500.00 | 100.0000% | 92.1335% |
| 2 | 730626847 | -- | THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC. | | \$ 504,600.00 | 130.5563% | 120.2861% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 411 | 4280 | 46000.000 | SY | 6.00000 | 276000.00 | 6.50000 | 299000.00 | 7.75000 | 356500.00 |
| (SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 417 | 4267 | 46000.000 | SY | 2.25000 | 103500.00 | 1.25000 | 57500.00 | 2.35000 | 108100.00 |
| COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0003 880(J) | 8905 | 1.000 | LSUM | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 389,500.00 | \$ | 366,500.00 | \$ | 474,600.00 |
| SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | |
| 0004 641 | 1552 | 1.000 | LSUM | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 |
| MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 30,000.00 | \$ | 20,000.00 | \$ | 30,000.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | \$ | 419,500.00 | \$ | 386,500.00 | \$ | 504,600.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 802
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-10: BEG. APPROX. 12.4 MILES SOUTH OF US-62 IN FT. GIBSON,
 EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 12.4 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = >3.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060237
 DISTRICT : 11
 CONTRACT TIME : 90 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : MUSKOGEE

PROJECT(S) : MC-151C(143)
 MC-151C (154)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 921,885.00 | 86.1521% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 731249523 | TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC. | \$ 1,070,066.75 | 100.0000% | 116.0738% |
| 2 | 730980023 | GLOVER CONST. CO., INC. | \$ 1,324,118.00 | 123.7416% | 143.6316% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|-------------------------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY - MC-151C(143) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 403(F) 7047 | TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE F | 2310.000 | TON | 17.00000 | 39270.00 | 17.00000 | 39270.00 | 15.85000 | 36613.50 |
| 0002 407 0250 | TACK COAT | 5600.000 | GAL | 1.50000 | 8400.00 | 1.25000 | 7000.00 | 1.75000 | 9800.00 |
| 0003 411(S5) 5970 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S5(PG 70-28 OK) | 9400.000 | TON | 50.00000 | 470000.00 | 60.90000 | 572460.00 | 79.00000 | 742600.00 |
| 0004 417 5267 | COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 9935.000 | SY | 4.00000 | 39740.00 | 1.05000 | 10431.75 | 1.70000 | 16889.50 |
| 0005 855(A) 8812 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (4" WIDE) | 114200.000 | LF | 0.35000 | 39970.00 | 0.33000 | 37686.00 | 0.35000 | 39970.00 |
| 0006 855(B) 8818 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (ARROWS) | 2.000 | EA | 50.00000 | 100.00 | 160.00000 | 320.00 | 165.00000 | 330.00 |
| 0007 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 26000.00000 | 26000.00 | 8580.00000 | 8580.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 604,980.00 | \$ | 693,167.75 | \$ | 854,783.00 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 802 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 802
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060237
 DISTRICT : 11

COUNTIES : MUSKOGEE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) 731249523 TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS. | | (2) 730980023 GLOVER CONST. CO., INC. | |
|--|--------------|------------------------------------|------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY - MC-151C(154) | | | | | | | |
| 0008 403(F) 7047 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE F | 1200.000 TON | 17.00000 | 20400.00 | 17.00000 | 20400.00 | 15.85000 | 19020.00 |
| 0009 407 0250 TACK COAT | 3000.000 GAL | 1.50000 | 4500.00 | 1.25000 | 3750.00 | 1.75000 | 5250.00 |
| 0010 411(S5) 5970 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S5(PG 70-28 OK) | 5100.000 TON | 50.00000 | 255000.00 | 60.90000 | 310590.00 | 79.00000 | 402900.00 |
| 0011 417 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 800.000 SY | 4.00000 | 3200.00 | 5.00000 | 4000.00 | 1.70000 | 1360.00 |
| 0012 855(A) 8812 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE) | 82300.000 LF | 0.35000 | 28805.00 | 0.33000 | 27159.00 | 0.35000 | 28805.00 |
| 0013 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 11000.00000 | 11000.00 | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 316,905.00 | \$ | 376,899.00 | \$ | 469,335.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | \$ | 921,885.00 | \$ | 1,070,066.75 | \$ | 1,324,118.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 822
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-99: BEGIN AT THE JCT OF SH-99/SH-10 AND EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 8.0 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 0.10 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 050334
 DISTRICT : 84
 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : OSAGE

PROJECT(S) : MC-157B(70)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|------------------------|---------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 761,600.00 | 100.0053% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730773500 | BELLCO MATERIALS, INC. | \$ 761,560.00 | 100.0000% | 99.9947% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | (1) 730773500 BELLCO MATERIALS, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------------------------------------|---|------------|------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--|------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY - MC-157B(70) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 202(A) 4349 (PL)UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 1.000 | LSUM | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 40500.00000 | | 40500.00 | | |
| 0002 | 403(E) 0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E | 100.000 | TON | 15.00000 | 1500.00 | 15.00000 | | 1500.00 | | |
| 0003 | 411(S4) 5955 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 11300.000 | TON | 58.00000 | 655400.00 | 61.75000 | | 697775.00 | | |
| 0004 | 417 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 1100.000 | SY | 1.50000 | 1650.00 | 5.00000 | | 5500.00 | | |
| 0005 | 854(A) 8800 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PAINT)(4" WIDE) | 169000.000 | LF | 0.45000 | 76050.00 | 0.05000 | | 8450.00 | | |
| 0006 | 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 | 7835.00000 | | 7835.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | | \$ 761,600.00 | \$ 761,560.00 | | \$ | | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | | | \$ 761,600.00 | \$ 761,560.00 | | \$ | | |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 840 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 840
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 I-40; BEGIN AT THE FORT SMITH JCT. BRIDGE, EXTEND EAST TO
 SUNNYLANE ROAD.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 1.43 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 41 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 64-22 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060195
 DISTRICT : 46
 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 URBAN

COUNTIES : OKLAHOMA

PROJECT(S) : SSR-155N(540)SR

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|--------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 1,206,718.00 | 135.6031% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730731258 | HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO. | \$ 889,889.50 | 100.0000% | 73.7446% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|---|---------------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 411 | 4280 (SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE | 105695.000 SY | 7.00000 | 739865.00 | 5.50000 | 581322.50 | | |
| 0002 411 (S4) | 6310 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE S4 (PATCHING) (PG 64-22 OK) | 922.000 TON | 75.00000 | 69150.00 | 80.00000 | 73760.00 | | |
| 0003 417 | 4659 (PL)FOG SEAL | 40.000 GAL | 15.00000 | 600.00 | 5.00000 | 200.00 | | |
| 0004 417 | 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 82000.000 SY | 1.85000 | 151700.00 | 1.00000 | 82000.00 | | |
| 0005 828 (B) | 8138 LOOP DETECTOR WIRE | 820.000 LF | 4.75000 | 3895.00 | 6.00000 | 4920.00 | | |
| 0006 855 (A) | 8812 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE) | 76400.000 LF | 0.70000 | 53480.00 | 0.45000 | 34380.00 | | |
| 0007 855 (B) | 8818 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (ARROWS) | 17.000 EA | 170.00000 | 2890.00 | 100.00000 | 1700.00 | | |
| 0008 855 (B) | 8821 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (WORDS) | 23.000 EA | 205.00000 | 4715.00 | 300.00000 | 6900.00 | | |
| 0009 856 (A) | 8839 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) (4" WIDE) | 9900.000 LF | 0.25000 | 2475.00 | 0.05000 | 495.00 | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 840
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060195
 DISTRICT : 46

COUNTIES : OKLAHOMA

SET-ASIDE :

| | | (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) 730731258 HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO. | | () | | |
|---------------------------|--|------------------------------------|-------------|---|-------------|------------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0010 | 856(G) 8887 (PL)CONSTRUCTION ZONE PAVEMENT MARKERS(FLEX TAB)TYPE 2-1 | 4800.000 EA | 0.60000 | 2880.00 | 1.00000 | 4800.00 | | |
| 0011 | 857(A) 8947 PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-C | 60.000 EA | 42.00000 | 2520.00 | 20.00000 | 1200.00 | | |
| 0012 | 857(B) 8962 REMOVE & RESET CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS | 660.000 EA | 25.50000 | 16830.00 | 37.00000 | 24420.00 | | |
| 0013 | 880(A) 8812 ARROW DISPLAY(TYPE C) | 120.000 SD | 10.00000 | 1200.00 | 10.00000 | 1200.00 | | |
| 0014 | 880(B) 8821 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 6.26 SF TO 15.99 SF | 2350.000 SD | 2.20000 | 5170.00 | 0.06000 | 141.00 | | |
| 0015 | 880(B) 8824 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16.0 SF TO 32.99 SF | 12200.000 SD | 2.50000 | 30500.00 | 0.11000 | 1342.00 | | |
| 0016 | 880(C) 8842 BARRICADES(TYPE III) | 2520.000 SD | 1.40000 | 3528.00 | 0.60000 | 1512.00 | | |
| 0017 | 880(C) 8848 WING BARRICADES | 400.000 SD | 2.20000 | 880.00 | 0.05000 | 20.00 | | |
| 0018 | 880(E) 8860 WARNING LIGHTS(TYPE A) | 9300.000 SD | 0.50000 | 4650.00 | 0.05000 | 465.00 | | |
| 0019 | 880(E) 8872 WARNING LIGHTS(TYPE C) | 2600.000 SD | 0.55000 | 1430.00 | 0.07000 | 182.00 | | |
| 0020 | 880(F) 8878 DRUMS | 9000.000 SD | 0.20000 | 1800.00 | 0.07000 | 630.00 | | |
| 0021 | 880(L) 8911 TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE | 650.000 HOUR | 80.00000 | 52000.00 | 50.00000 | 32500.00 | | |
| 0022 | 882(B) 8306 PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 80.000 SD | 57.00000 | 4560.00 | 10.00000 | 800.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 1,156,718.00 | \$ | 854,889.50 | \$ | |
| SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | |
| 0023 | 641 1552 MOBILIZATION | 1.000 LSUM | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 35000.00000 | 35000.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 50,000.00 | \$ | 35,000.00 | \$ | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 1,206,718.00 | \$ | 889,889.50 | \$ | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 862
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-18; BEGIN 8.0 MILES NORTH OF US-64, EXTEND NORTH AND EAST
 TO RALSTON/SH-15; BEGIN AT NOBLE COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 16.0 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 0.1 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060198
 DISTRICT : 84
 CONTRACT TIME : 110 CALENDAR DAYS

COUNTIES : PAWNEE

PROJECT(S) : MC-159B (65)
 MC-159C (66)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 1,538,360.50 | 108.3344% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 730773500 | BELLCO MATERIALS, INC. | \$ 1,420,011.50 | 100.0000% | 92.3068% |
| 2 | 730703325 | EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC. | \$ 1,451,768.15 | 102.2364% | 94.3711% |
| 3 | 470351868 | DOBSON BROS. CONST. CO. | \$ 1,559,097.88 | 109.7947% | 101.3480% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
|----------------------------------|--|------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-159B(65) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 202(C) 4812 (PL) UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | 1.000 | LSUM | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 40500.00000 | 40500.00 | 23120.00000 | 23120.00 |
| 0002 | 403(E) 0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E | 100.000 | TON | 15.00000 | 1500.00 | 15.00000 | 1500.00 | 21.32000 | 2132.00 |
| 0003 | 411(S4) 5955 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 10400.000 | TON | 58.00000 | 603200.00 | 54.58000 | 567632.00 | 59.56000 | 619424.00 |
| 0004 | 417 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 4600.000 | SY | 1.50000 | 6900.00 | 2.50000 | 11500.00 | 2.45000 | 11270.00 |
| 0005 | 854(A) 8800 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PAINT) (4" WIDE) | 149300.000 | LF | 0.45000 | 67185.00 | 0.06000 | 8958.00 | 0.06000 | 8958.00 |
| 0006 | 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 | LSUM | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 | 4300.00000 | 4300.00 | 4300.00000 | 4300.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | \$ | 710,785.00 | \$ | 634,390.00 | \$ | 669,204.00 |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY MC-159C(66) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 202(C) 4812 (PL) UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | 1.000 | LSUM | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 40500.00000 | 40500.00 | 26120.00000 | 26120.00 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 862 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 862
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060198
 DISTRICT : 84

COUNTIES : PAWNEE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) 730773500 BELLCO MATERIALS, INC. | | (2) 730703325 EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., IN | |
|---|---------------|------------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0008 403(E) 0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E | 100.000 TON | 15.00000 | 1500.00 | 15.00000 | 1500.00 | 21.32000 | 2132.00 |
| 0009 411(S4) 5955 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 12300.000 TON | 58.00000 | 713400.00 | 58.68000 | 721764.00 | 59.56000 | 732588.00 |
| 0010 417 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 2667.000 SY | 1.50000 | 4000.50 | 2.50000 | 6667.50 | 2.45000 | 6534.15 |
| 0011 854(A) 8800 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) (4" WIDE) | 181500.000 LF | 0.45000 | 81675.00 | 0.06000 | 10890.00 | 0.06000 | 10890.00 |
| 0012 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 12000.00000 | 12000.00 | 4300.00000 | 4300.00 | 4300.00000 | 4300.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 827,575.50 | \$ | 785,621.50 | \$ | 782,564.15 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | \$ | 1,538,360.50 | \$ | 1,420,011.50 | \$ | 1,451,768.15 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 862 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 862
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060198
 DISTRICT : 84

COUNTIES : PAWNEE

SET-ASIDE :

| | | (3) 470351868 | () | () |
|----------------------------------|---|-------------------------|-----------------|-----------|
| | | DOBSON BROS. CONST. CO. | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-159B(65) | | | | |
| 0001 202(C) 4812 | (PL)UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | 1.000 LSUM | 19373.60000 | 19373.60 |
| 0002 403(E) 0225 | TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E | 100.000 TON | 21.26000 | 2126.00 |
| 0003 411(S4) 5955 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 10400.000 TON | 64.38000 | 669552.00 |
| 0004 417 5267 | COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 4600.000 SY | 2.04000 | 9384.00 |
| 0005 854(A) 8800 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PAINT)(4" WIDE) | 149300.000 LF | 0.06000 | 8958.00 |
| 0006 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ 719,393.60 | \$ |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY MC-159C(66) | | | | |
| 0007 202(C) 4812 | (PL)UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | 1.000 LSUM | 19373.60000 | 19373.60 |
| 0008 403(E) 0225 | TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E | 100.000 TON | 21.26000 | 2126.00 |
| 0009 411(S4) 5955 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 12300.000 TON | 64.38000 | 791874.00 |
| 0010 417 5267 | COLD MILLING PAVEMENT | 2667.000 SY | 2.04000 | 5440.68 |
| 0011 854(A) 8800 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PAINT)(4" WIDE) | 181500.000 LF | 0.06000 | 10890.00 |
| 0012 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ 839,704.28 | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ 1,559,097.88 | \$ 0.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 903
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-31; BEG 1.06 MI EAST OF US-270 IN KREBS, EXT EAST/SH-9A;
 BEG AT US-69, EXT EAST/US-69; BEG 1.25 MI N OF SH-63, EXT N.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 10.13 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = >30.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 060203
 DISTRICT : 24
 CONTRACT TIME : 110 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : PITTSBURG

PROJECT(S) : MC-161A (170)
 SSR-161B (171) SR
 SSR-161N (172) SR

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID | % OVER EST |
|------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | -EST- | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 1,604,315.00 | 104.4188% | 100.0000% |
| 1 | 731005798 | JOB CONST. CO., INC. | \$ 1,536,423.00 | 100.0000% | 95.7682% |
| 2 | 730980023 | GLOVER CONST. CO., INC. | \$ 2,280,179.00 | 148.4083% | 142.1279% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------------------------------------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-161A(170) | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 411(S4) 5955 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 4750.000 TON | 55.00000 | 261250.00 | 53.34000 | 253365.00 | 79.00000 | 375250.00 |
| 0002 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 42500.000 SY | 1.50000 | 63750.00 | 0.80000 | 34000.00 | 1.35000 | 57375.00 |
| 0003 855(A) 8812 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE) | 61000.000 LF | 0.33000 | 20130.00 | 0.25000 | 15250.00 | 0.35000 | 21350.00 |
| 0004 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 | 16000.00000 | 16000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 350,130.00 | \$ | 307,115.00 | \$ | 469,975.00 |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY SSR-161B(171)SR | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 411(S4) 5955 | (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 10300.000 TON | 55.00000 | 566500.00 | 54.00000 | 556200.00 | 76.00000 | 782800.00 |
| 0006 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 3380.000 SY | 2.75000 | 9295.00 | 2.60000 | 8788.00 | 3.30000 | 11154.00 |
| 0007 855(A) 8812 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE) | 73000.000 LF | 0.25000 | 18250.00 | 0.24000 | 17520.00 | 0.30000 | 21900.00 |

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/10/06

PAGE : 903 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 903
 LETTING DATE : 06/15/06 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 060203
 DISTRICT : 24

COUNTIES : PITTSBURG

SET-ASIDE :

| | | (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) 731005798 JOB CONST. CO., INC. | | (2) 730980023 GLOVER CONST. CO., INC. | | |
|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--|-------------|--------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0008 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 599,045.00 | \$ | 587,008.00 | \$ | 855,854.00 |
| SECTION 0003 ROADWAY SSR-161N(172)SR | | | | | | | | |
| 0009 411(S4) 5955 | (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK) | 11500.000 TON | 55.00000 | 632500.00 | 53.40000 | 614100.00 | 79.00000 | 908500.00 |
| 0010 417 4267 | COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 1700.000 SY | 3.00000 | 5100.00 | 5.00000 | 8500.00 | 3.50000 | 5950.00 |
| 0011 855(A) 8812 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE) | 38000.000 LF | 0.33000 | 12540.00 | 0.40000 | 15200.00 | 0.55000 | 20900.00 |
| 0012 880(J) 8905 | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.000 LSUM | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 | 19000.00000 | 19000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 655,140.00 | \$ | 642,300.00 | \$ | 954,350.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 1,604,315.00 | \$ | 1,536,423.00 | \$ | 2,280,179.00 |